

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1568 of 2021

Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Singh And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Dayal Tiwari, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Adya Prasad Tewari

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Present case is taken up out of turn on the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

It is stated that written notice has been served upon R. Babu, clerk to Sri A.P. Tiwari, counsel for the respondent.

Even after service of notice, a request has been made on behalf of the counsel for the respondent to adjourn the case for the day.

On the request made by the counsel for the respondent, list this case on 06.01.2022 at 2.00 p.m.

Order Date :- 4.1.2022

Pkb/