

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1568 of 2021

Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Singh And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Dayal Tiwari, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Adya Prasad Tewari

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

As prayed by Shri A.P. Tiwari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of private-respondents, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Petitioners will have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List in the 3rd week of April, 2022.

Interim order dated 06.01.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.2.2022

Swati